HP Series
Profile Insertion Flowmeters
USER’S MANUAL
HP-208
August 2011
107 Kitty Hawk Lane • P.O. Box 2145 • Elizabeth City, NC 27906-2145
1-800-4584 • 252-331-1997 • FAX: 252-331-2886
www.hofferflow.com  • E-mail: info@hofferflow.com

determine the mean velocity point.
HP-208 Page 2 of 17 HP Insertion Meter
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION - LIQUID
HP INSERTION - LIQUID TURBINE SERIES
 MODEL  HP-B-( A )- ( B-C )-( D )-( E )-( F )-( G )-( H )-( I )-( J )-( K )
ROTOR SIZE
MINIMUM FLOW RATE IN
MAXIMUM FLOW RATE IN FPS
PROCESS CONNECTION/END FITTING
BEARING TYPE
PICKUP COILS
EXPLOSION-PROOF COIL JUNCTION ENCLOSURES
BI-DIRECTIONAL FLOW
STEM LENGTH
ADJUSTABLE OR FIXED STEM
SPECIAL FEATURES
ROTOR SIZE
MODEL  HP-B-( A )- (   -    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
  OPTION ( A )
   (11/2") 11/2" ROTOR
   (2") 2" ROTOR
MINIMUM FLOW AND MAXIMUM FLOW RATE IN FPS
MODEL  HP-B-(    )- ( B  - C )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
MINIMUM FLOW RATE IN FPS ( B -    )
MAXIMUM FLOW RATE IN FPS (    - C )
PROCESS CONNECTION/END FITTING TYPE
MODEL  HP-B-(    )-(   -    )-( D )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
   OPTION ( D )
   (2NPT) 2" MALE NATIONAL PIPE THREAD
   (3NPT) 3" MALE NATIONAL PIPE THREAD
 NOTE:  ALL S/S FLANGES ARE 316L S/S DUAL RATED UNLESS
   OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
BEARING TYPE
MODEL  HP-B-(    )-(   -    )-(    )-( E )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
TURBINE
    SIZES   OPTION  ( E )
    11/2"  (CB) CERAMIC HYBRID BALL BEARING, SELF LUBRICATING
  (C) HARD CARBON COMPOSITE SLEEVE BEARING
  (T) TUNGSTEN CARBIDE SLEEVE BEARING
    2"  (CB) CERAMIC HYBRID BALL BEARING, SELF LUBRICATING
  (C) HARD CARBON COMPOSITE SLEEVE BEARING
  (T) TUNGSTEN CARBIDE SLEEVE BEARING
HP-208 Page 3 of 17 HP Insertion Meter
PICKUP COILS
MODEL  HP-B-(    )-(   -    )-(    )-(    )-( F )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
 OPTION ( F )
 (1M) ONE MAG COIL
 (1MC3PA) ONE RF COIL
 (1MC2PAHT) ONE HIGH TEMP 6" PIGTAIL RF COIL
 (1HTM) HIGH TEMP MAG COIL
 (1ISM) ONE INTRINSICALLY SAFE MAG COIL, NORTH AMERICA
 (1ISM-ATEX) ONE ISM ATEX COIL
 (1RPMXXX) ONE REDI-PULSE MAG COIL
 (1RPRXXX) ONE REDI-PULSE RF COIL
 (1DMXXXX) ONE REDI-PULSE INTRINSICALLY SAFE MAG COIL
 (1DRXXXX) ONE REDI-PULSE INTRINSICALLY SAFE RF COIL
EXPLOSION-PROOF COIL JUNCTION ENCLOSURES
MODEL  HP-B-(    )-(   -   )-(    )-(    )-(   )-( G )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
 OPTION ( G )
 (3/O) ENCLOSURE WITH FLAT COVER FOR COIL JUNCTION
  TERMINAL BLOCK
 (3H/O) ENCLOSURE AND DOME COVER FOR ACC7, ACC18B,
  ACC27 AND ALL STYLE 1 SIGNAL CONDITIONERS
 (4/O) ENCLOSURE WITH FLAT COVER FOR ACC17B, ACC32,
ACC35B, ACC42 AND ALL STYLE 2 SIGNAL

   THE -SP.
HP-208 Page 5 of 17 HP Insertion Meter
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION - GAS
HP INSERTION - GAS TURBINE SERIES
 MODEL  HP-B-( A )- ( B )-( C )-( D )-( E )-( F )-( G )-( H )-( I )-( J )
ROTOR SIZE
BLADE ANGLE - ASSIGNED BY TPC
(DETERMINED BY GAS DENSITY)
PROCESS CONNECTION/END FITTING
BEARING TYPE
PICKUP COILS
EXPLOSION-PROOF COIL JUNCTION ENCLOSURES
BI-DIRECTIONAL FLOW
STEM LENGTH
ADJUSTABLE OR FIXED STEM
SPECIAL FEATURES
ROTOR SIZE
MODEL  HP-B-( A )- (    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
  OPTION ( A )
  (11/2") 11/2" ROTOR
  (2") 2" ROTOR
BLADE ANGLE
MODEL  HP-B-(    )- ( B )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
  ( B )    BLADE ANGLE, ASSIGNED BY TPC
 (DETERMINED BY GAS DENSITY AND FLOW RANGE)
PROCESS CONNECTION/END FITTING TYPE
MODEL  HP-B-(    )-(    )-( C )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
  OPTION ( C )
  (2NPT) 2" MALE NATIONAL PIPE THREAD
  (3NPT) 3" MALE NATIONAL PIPE THREAD
 NOTE: ALL S/S FLANGES ARE 316L S/S DUAL RATED UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.
BEARING TYPE
MODEL  HP-B-(    )-(    )-(    )-( D )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
TURBINE
   SIZES  OPTION  ( D )
     11/2"  (CB) CERAMIC HYBRID BALL BEARING, SELF LUBRICATING
     2"  (CB) CERAMIC HYBRID BALL BEARING, SELF LUBRICATING
HP-208 Page 6 of 17 HP Insertion Meter
PICKUP COILS
MODEL  HP-B-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-( E )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
  OPTION ( E )
  (1M) ONE MAG COIL
  (1MC3PA) ONE RF COIL
  (1MC2PAHT) ONE HIGH TEMP 6" PIGTAIL RF COIL
  (1HTM) HIGH TEMP MAG COIL
  (1ISM) ONE INTRINSICALLY SAFE MAG COIL, NORTH AMERICA
  (1ISM-ATEX) ONE ISM ATEX COIL
 (1RPMXXX) ONE REDI-PULSE MAG COIL
 (1RPRXXX) ONE REDI-PULSE RF COIL
 (1DMXXXX) ONE REDI-PULSE INTRINSICALLY SAFE MAG COIL
 (1DRXXXX) ONE REDI-PULSE INTRINSICALLY SAFE RF COIL
EXPLOSION-PROOF COIL JUNCTION ENCLOSURES
MODEL  HP-B-(    )-(   -   )-(    )-(    )-(   )-( F )-(    )-(    )-(    )-(    )
 OPTION ( F )
 (3/O)  ENCLOSURE WITH FLAT COVER FOR COIL JUNCTION
   TERMINAL BLOCK
 (3H/O)  ENCLOSURE AND DOME COVER FOR ACC7, ACC18B,
   ACC27 AND ALL STYLE 1 SIGNAL CONDITIONERS
 (4/O)  ENCLOSURE WITH FLAT COVER FOR ACC17B, ACC32,
ACC35B, ACC42 AND ALL STYLE 2 SIGNAL